UK Declaration of Conformity

dri2117207en



We,

Rittal Limited, Braithwell Way, Hellaby Rotherham, S66 8QY, UK

declare that the products

TX CableNet

| TX 7888.100 | TX 7888.102 | TX 7888.120 | TX 7888.200 | TX 7888.202 | TX 7888.208 |
|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| TX 7888.218 | TX 7888.220 | TX 7888.228 | TX 7888.266 | TX 7888.268 | TX 7888.276 |
| TX 7888.278 | | | | | |

are conform to the following Statutory Instruments:

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

Applied designated standards:

EN IEC 62368-1+A11:2020

Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements

In case of any amendments to the assembly not explicitly agreed with us, this UK Declaration of Conformity shall be invalidated.

Rotherham,

Responsible for documentation: Rittal Limited, Braithwell Way, Hellaby Rotherham, S66 8QY, UK 04/01/2022

Shane Hope, Managing Director, Rittal Limited

SCHALTSCHRÄNKE STROMVERTEILUNG KLIMATISIERUNG IT-INFRASTRUKTUR SOFTWARE & SERVICE